
Certified School Nurse
Board of Trustee Member
mkharazi@sadiqschool.org

Meet Sadiq School Leadership Team

Mrs. Monireh Kharazi

Dr. Alex Kharazi
School President
Board of Trustee Memeber
akharazi@sadiqschool.org

Moulana Seyed Rizwan Rizvi
Islamic Study Overseer
Board of Trustee Member
riz8663@gmail.com

Mr. Mohammad G. Moghadam
VP & IT Director
Board of Trustee Member
mmoghadam@sadiqschool.org

Mrs. Maedeh Asadzadeh
School Vice Principal, 
Art, Gym and Islamic Study Teacher
masadzadeh2sadiqschool.org

Mrs. Hareem Reza
School Principal
hreza@sadiqschool.org



Lead KG Teacher
bjamali@sadiqschool.org

Lead Pre-K Teacher
fhussain@sadiqschool.org

Mrs. Syeda Amir
Lead First Grade Teacher
samir@sadiqschool.org

Meet Sadiq School Homeroom Teachers

Mrs. Naureen Zaidi
Lead Second Grade Teacher
nzaidi@sadiqschool.org

Mrs. Fauzia Hussain Miss Batul Jamali



Mrs. Hafsa Warda
Lead Quran & Arabic Teacher
hwarda@sadiqschool.org

Mr. Faiq Ali Fazal
Lead Digital Literacy Teacher
faigfazal@gmail.com

Mrs. Maedeh Asadzadeh
Lead Art, Gym and 
Islamic Study Teacher
masadzadeh2sadiqschool.org

Meet Sadiq School Subject Teachers


